

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 82 of 2020**CHAITRAM BAGHEL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

12/02/2026	<p>On account of ongoing Chhattisgarh High Court Bar Association Election, 2026-28, none appeared for the petitioner today.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Deputy Government Advocate for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Upon perusal of the record, the petition is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>List for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>s@if</p>