



2026:CGHC:16614

NAFR

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 82 of 2020**

- Chaitram Baghel S/o Late Prahlad Baghel, Aged About 53 Years, Platoon Commander 21<sup>st</sup> Battalion (B/R), CAF Karkabhat, District Balod, Chhattisgarh.

--- **Petitioner****versus**

1. State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Secretary, Department Of Home (Police), Mahanadi Bhawan, Mantralaya, New Raipur, Chhattisgarh., District : Raipur, Chhattisgarh.
2. Commandant 14<sup>th</sup> Battalion (I/R), Chhattisgarh, Armed Forces, Dhanora, District Balod, Chhattisgarh.
3. Assistant Commandant And Enquiry Officer 14<sup>th</sup> Battalion (B/R), Chhattisgarh Armed Forces, Dhanora, District Balod, Chhattisgarh.

--- **Respondents**

---

For Petitioner :- Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate.

For State :- Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer

---

**SB- Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**  
**Order On Board**

**10.04.2026**

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the instant petition has become infructuous.



2. In view of the above submission made by learned counsel for petitioner, the instant writ petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Sd/-  
**(Sanjay K. Agrawal)**  
Judge

Ankit